
BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp TG1 TG2 TG3 Tsrs
Team 

Handicap
Total 
Team Winnings

1 Pin Pals
Kathleen Escaravage 2749-926 147 65 137 161 184 482
Ariana  M Goldsby 5390-904 170 45 194 159 236 589
Phyllis Stewart 9664-11734 134 77 139 151 119 409
Mary Sacher 357-5390 164 50 204 180 179 563

237 2043 711 2754 $212.00

2 2 Legit 2 Split
Susan Perlowski 3026-323 165 49 174 169 153 496
Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 225 173 169 567
Kermalea Altenburg 5579-1417 153 60 180 163 147 490
Kathy Altenburg 19-15689 168 46 164 178 169 511

218 2064 654 2718 $140.00

3 Crazy Beaches
Tara L Clark 9664-12157 104 104 96 83 128 307
Amanda Clark 9664-11689 150 63 112 172 164 448
Lisa Sherman 2982-4319 157 56 148 161 169 478
Rachel Vicari 3022-6247 189 27 173 203 182 558

250 1791 750 2541

4 SOBs
Joyce Crosby 2982-389 133 78 138 155 154 447
Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 119 117 102 338
Michele Toucet 3021-1236 152 61 159 146 147 452
Catherine Sangalang 2982-3090 167 47 137 158 129 424

281 1661 843 2504

5 Rollin Rockets
Faye Campbell 2982-2578 126 84 123 113 99 335
Judy Mcpherson 9664-11659 112 97 101 140 137 378
Ann Panetta 2982-4428 130 81 143 138 114 395
Barbara Vasilik 2982-3884 122 88 92 108 130 330

350 1438 1050 2488

6 Pin Ups
Dawn Varvaro 2982-3242 149 63 157 126 133 416
Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 115 124 205 444
Dawn Stolz 2982-3487 126 84 137 143 137 417
Joanna Davidson 357-5719 169 45 135 184 155 474

244 1751 732 2483

7 Bending Babes
Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 110 117 177 344
Maria Gonzalez 2982-281 146 66 115 164 125 404
Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 202 126 122 450
Theresa Matos 4301-4770 171 44 149 151 168 468

226 1666 678 2344

8 4 Pin Pals
Toni Young 2982-2016 151 62 149 146 159 454
Lorna Ashour 4904-27553 166 48 134 134 127 395
Crystal Morrish 8584-60236 166 48 163 173 132 468
Joann Wagner 2982-4034 174 41 181 160 134 475

199 1792 597 2389

32 $11.00 $352.00
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BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp DG1 DG2 DG3 Dsrs
Doubles 

Handicap
Total 

Doubles Winnings
1 Mary Sacher 357-5390 164 50 174 176 162 512

Phyllis Stewart 9664-11734 134 77 122 201 173 496
127 1008 381 1389 $180.00

2 Patricia Brennan 2982-137 188 28 169 236 227 632
Annie Lavallee 2982-4159 142 70 131 145 148 424

98 1056 294 1350 $120.00

3
Samantha M 
McMenamin 2982-3933 167 47 156 193 210 559
Muriell Hallett 2982-645 132 79 116 127 169 412

126 971 378 1349 $60.00

4 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 167 169 147 483
Maria Gonzalez 2982-281 146 66 133 143 168 444

139 927 417 1344 $36.00

5 Ariana  M Goldsby 5390-904 170 45 186 223 155 564
Kathleen Escaravage 2749-926 147 65 171 147 127 445

110 1009 330 1339

6 Susan Perlowski 3026-323 165 49 167 167 161 495
Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 148 163 177 488

112 983 336 1319

7 Pamela Richter 2982-3853 156 57 223 149 166 538
Mary Jane Messineo 2982-2631 156 57 134 151 147 432

114 970 342 1312

8 Joann Wagner 2982-4034 174 41 201 157 154 512
Toni Young 2982-2016 151 62 135 137 210 482

103 994 309 1303

9 Joyce Crosby 2982-389 133 78 182 146 141 469
Michele Toucet 3021-1236 152 61 150 146 119 415

139 884 417 1301

10 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 145 161 168 474
Dawn Stolz 2982-3487 126 84 128 155 117 400

136 874 408 1282

11 Theresa Matos 4301-4770 171 44 149 160 200 509
Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 149 170 167 486

87 995 261 1256

12 Kermalea Altenburg 5579-1417 153 60 135 130 193 458
Kathy Altenburg 19-15689 168 46 116 192 166 474

106 932 318 1250

13 Dawn Varvaro 2982-3242 149 63 135 165 147 447
Joanna Davidson 357-5719 169 45 134 186 153 473

108 920 324 1244

14 Catherine Sangalang 2982-3090 167 47 158 155 161 474

60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament Doubles



Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 109 125 103 337
142 811 426 1237

15 Crystal Morrish 8584-60236 166 48 157 161 199 517
Lorna Ashour 4904-27553 166 48 131 102 194 427

96 944 288 1232

16 Diane H Stanley 2997-160 154 59 137 134 151 422
Laurie Rash 8197-10526 142 70 108 140 157 405

129 827 387 1214

17 Denise Schiavone 2982-4520 113 96 92 121 128 341
Jennifer Wilkewitz 8568-404674 102 106 91 99 77 267

202 608 606 1214

18 Velma Morrell 2997-2428 153 60 163 133 144 440
Kimberly Mullis 2997-591 189 27 158 147 170 475

87 915 261 1176

36 $11.00 $396.00

BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp SG1 SG2 SG3 Ssrs
Singles 

Handicap
Total 

Singles Winnings

1 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 211 167 166 544 189 733 $100.00
2 Kim Dornan 3026-744 189 27 179 214 245 638 81 719 $60.00
3 Theresa Matos 4301-4770 171 44 224 179 183 586 132 718 $50.00
4 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 172 151 160 483 219 702 $40.00
5 Kathy Altenburg 19-15689 168 46 169 196 197 562 138 700 $36.00
6 Denise Schiavone 2982-4520 113 96 130 153 114 397 288 685 $30.00
7 Laurie Rash 8197-10526 142 70 142 133 186 461 210 671 $12.50
8 Patricia Brennan 2982-137 188 28 200 203 184 587 84 671 $12.50
9 Pamela Richter 2982-3853 156 57 169 174 156 499 171 670

10 Dawn Stolz 2982-3487 126 84 130 154 126 410 252 662
11 Joyce Crosby 2982-389 133 78 142 157 128 427 234 661
12 Toni Young 2982-2016 151 62 131 162 169 462 186 648
13 Catherine Sangalang 2982-3090 167 47 213 150 142 505 141 646
14 Annie Lavallee 2982-4159 142 70 143 154 129 426 210 636
15 Kermalea Altenburg 5579-1417 153 60 133 157 160 450 180 630
16 Dawn Varvaro 2982-3242 149 63 138 141 158 437 189 626
17 Maria Gonzalez 2982-281 146 66 113 134 169 416 198 614
18 Susan Perlowski 3026-323 165 49 148 157 161 466 147 613
19 Mary Jane Messineo 2982-2631 156 57 143 159 137 439 171 610
20 Michele Toucet 3021-1236 152 61 147 124 155 426 183 609
21 Joanna Davidson 357-5719 169 45 162 179 127 468 135 603
22 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 103 111 101 315 285 600
23 Velma Morrell 2997-2428 153 60 135 129 156 420 180 600
24 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 160 148 135 443 156 599
25 Jennifer Wilkewitz 8568-404674 102 106 119 73 86 278 318 596
26 Kimberly Mullis 2997-591 189 27 191 190 130 511 81 592
27 Diane H Stanley 2997-160 154 59 121 115 147 383 177 560
28 Crystal Morrish 8584-60236 166 48 139 99 170 408 144 552
29 Lorna Ashour 4904-27553 166 48 148 147 105 400 144 544
30 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 128 138 135 401 129 530
31 Joann Wagner 2982-4034 174 41 128 125 127 380 123 503

31 $11.00 $341.00
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Series Series Series
BowlerName USBCNum Avg Hdcp Team Doubles Singles Handicap All events Winnings

1 Bic S Herring-Sherwood 8259-58099 149 63 567 489 544 189 1789 $45.00
2 Theresa Matos 4301-4770 171 44 468 509 586 132 1695 $30.00
3 Kathy Altenburg 19-15689 168 46 511 474 562 138 1685 $15.00
4 Susan Perlowski 3026-323 165 49 496 495 466 147 1604 $10.00
5 Toni Young 2982-2016 151 62 459 482 462 186 1589
6 Crystal L Morgan 9664-12245 138 73 404 483 483 219 1589
7 Kermalea Altenburg 5579-1417 153 60 490 458 450 180 1578
8 Joyce Crosby 2982-389 133 78 447 469 427 234 1577
9 Joanna Davidson 357-5719 169 45 474 473 468 135 1550

10 Catherine Sangalang 2982-3090 167 47 424 474 505 141 1544
11 Crystal Morrish 8584-60236 166 48 468 517 408 144 1537
12 Theresa Urbanek  2982-4397 162 52 444 474 443 156 1517
13 Joann Wagner 2982-4034 174 41 475 512 380 123 1490
14 Dawn Varvaro 2982-3242 149 63 416 447 437 189 1489
15 Dawn Stolz 2982-3487 126 84 417 400 410 252 1479
16 Michele Toucet 3021-1236 152 61 452 415 426 183 1476
17 Dora L Golubski 8197-9595 172 43 450 486 401 129 1466
18 Maria Gonzalez 2982-281 146 66 404 444 416 198 1462
19 Lorna Ashour 4904-27553 166 48 395 427 400 144 1366
20 Carolyn Crosby 2982-823 114 95 338 337 315 285 1275

20 $5.00 $100.00
All events prize Money
$5.00 x 20 Entries = $100 

60th HCUSBCA Women's Tournament All-Events


